During the financial year 2024–25, the Company altered its authorised and paid-up share capital in accordance with the 
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, to accommodate the IPO and listing requirements.

As on March 31, 2025, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company stood at ₹24,50,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Four Crores 
and Fifty Lakhs), divided into 2,45,00,000 (Two Crores Forty-Five Lakhs) equity shares of ₹ 10/- each.

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company stood at ₹ 22,21,50,000 (Rupees Twenty-Two Crores 
Twenty-One Lakhs Fifty Thousand), comprising 2,22,15,000 (Two Crores Twenty-Two Lakhs Fifteen Thousand) equity 
shares of ₹ 10/- each.

	 SHARES WITH DIFFERENTIAL VOTING RIGHTS AND SWEAT EQUITY SHARES: 

The Company has not issued shares with differential voting rights and sweat equity shares during the year under review.

 ISSUE OF SHARES AND DEBENTURES AND BUYBACK OF SHARES:

[...]

During the period under review, the company issued, offered and allotted 6,00,000 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- 
each at a premium of Rs. 28/- per share aggregating to Rs. 2,28,00,000/- on private placement basis. 

2.	 The Company came up with an Initial Public Offering of 62,85,000 (Sixty Two Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand) Equity Shares of 
face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each and was thereby listed on the EMERGE Platform of National Stock Exchange of India 
Ltd. on 6th August, 2024.

3.	 The Company is a listed entity however its Corporate Identification Number has not been changed from ‘UNLISTED’ to